Betriebsanleitung / Operation manual
Steuer und Verbindungskasten / Control- and junction box
 ____________________________________________________________________________________________________________
          Version 05/2021   Seite/Page 1/27
 Deutsch: Seite 2…13
 English: Page 14…25
Betriebsanleitung / Operation manual
Steuer und Verbindungskasten / Control- and junction box

 ____________________________________________________________________________________________________________
          Version 05/2021   Seite/Page 5/27
5. Typschlüssel
Q_ - _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ / _ _ _ _ _
                 Gehäusematerial
P = Polyester
V = Edelstahl rostfrei
A = Aluminium
S = Stahl beschichtet
                 Gehäuse-Länge vierstellig
in mm
                 Gehäuse-Breite vierstellig
in mm
                 Gehäuse-Höhe dreistellig
in mm
                 Ausführung
1 = Ex-e
2 = Ex-i
3 = Ex-e/i
4 = Ex Steuerung
                 Kennziffern die auf den
Explosionsschutz keinen
Einfluss haben.
Betriebsanleitung / Operation manual
Steuer und Verbindungskasten / Control- and junction box
 ____________________________________________________________________________________________________________
          Version 05/2021   Seite/Page 6/27
6. Typenschild
Das Typenschild enthält alle Ex-relevante Daten.
Folgend eine detaillierte Erklärung:
1. Herstellerangaben
2. Artikel- / Zeichnungsnummer:
Die Artikelnummer mit Zeichnungsnummer ist die Quintex Verkaufsbezeichnung.
Diese ist wichtig bei Herstellernachfragen oder erneuten Bestellungen.
3. Ex-Type / Auftragsnummer:
Die Ex-Type spiegelt den Ex-relevanten Typenschlüssel der Zulassung wieder. (Siehe
hierzu Abschnitt 5)
Die Auftragsnummer ist der Verweis zum Quintex Auftrag.
4. Seriennummer:
Zur Nachverfolgung erhält jedes Gehäuse eine einmalig vergebene Seriennummer.
5. Spannung / Strom / Verlustleistung / IP-Schutz:
Spannung: max. Nennspannung(en) der Einbauten
Strom:  max. Nennstrom der Einbauten
Verlustleistung: max. Verlustleistung der Einbauten im Gehäuse
IP-Schutz: IP-Schutzklasse des Gehäuses
6. Ex-Zertifikate / Zulassungen: Alle für diese Verteiler / Steuerung geltenden
Zulassungen.
1: Hersteller
2: Artikel- / Zeichnungsnummer
3: Ex-Type / Auftragsnummer
4: Seriennummer
5: Spannung / Strom
    Verlustleistung / IP Schutz
6: Ex-Zertifikate / Zulassungen
7: Ex-Kennzeichnung Gas u. Staub
8: CE-Kennzeichnung
9: Temperaturbereich 11: QR-Code
Zum Scannen über Quintex
Android-App und zur
kundenseitigen Auswertung.
10: Sicherheitshinweis
Betriebsanleitung / Operation manual
Steuer und Verbindungskasten / Control- and junction box
 ____________________________________________________________________________________________________________
          Version 05/2021   Seite/Page 7/27
7. Ex-Kennzeichnung Staub und Gas:
Siehe hierzu die unter Abschnitt 4 genannten Ex-Normen.
8. CE-Kennzeichnung: CE-Kennzeichen mit Kennziffer der überwachenden Stelle:
2004 = EPS
9. Temperaturbereich:
Der Temperaturbereich gibt bezogen auf die Temperaturklasse (T…) die minimale und
maximale Umgebungstemperatur an. Diese Werte dürfen im Betrieb keinesfalls über-

 ____________________________________________________________________________________________________________
          Version 05/2021   Seite/Page 17/27
5. Type key
Q_ - _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ / _ _ _ _ _
                 Material of enclosure
P = Polyester (GRP)
V = Stainless steel
A = Aluminium
S = Mild steel painted
                 Enclosure-length 4-digits
mm
                 Enclosure-width 4-digits
mm
                 Enclosure-height 3-digits
mm
                 Execution
1 = Ex-e
2 = Ex-i
3 = Ex-e/i
4 = Ex Steuerung
                 Digits not relevant for
explosion protection
Betriebsanleitung / Operation manual
Steuer und Verbindungskasten / Control- and junction box
 ____________________________________________________________________________________________________________
          Version 05/2021   Seite/Page 18/27
6. Type label
The type label includes all ex-relevant data.
Following detailed description:
1. Data of Manufacturer
2. Part- / Drawing-number:
Part- and drawing number is sales-number of Quintex.
This number is important for requests or new orders of same product.
3. Ex-Type / Order-number:
The Ex-Type shows the Ex-relevant type-key of the certification. Please see Chapter 5
Order-number is the link to the Quintex Order.
4. Serial-number:
For tracking, every enclosure is getting an unique serial-number.
5. Nominal Voltage / Current / Power dissipation / IP-Grade:
Nominal Voltage: Max. voltage of the installed equipment
Nominal Current: Max. current of the installed equipment
Power Dissipation: Max. heat loss of the installed equipment
IP-Grade:  Ingress protection grade of the enclosure
6. Ex-Certificates: All certificates, valid for this type of junction / control box.
7. Ex-Marking Gas and Dust:
Please see listed standard in chapter 4.
1: Manufacturer
2: Part- / Drawing-number
3: Ex-Type / Order-number
4: Serial number
5: Nominal Voltage / Current
    Power dissipation / IP grade
6: Ex-Certificates
7: Ex-Marking Gas and Dust
8: CE-Marking
9: Temperature range 11: QR-Code
For scanning with Quintex Android-
App and for customers evaluation. 10: Safety advice
Betriebsanleitung / Operation manual
Steuer und Verbindungskasten / Control- and junction box
 ____________________________________________________________________________________________________________
          Version 05/2021   Seite/Page 19/27
8. CE-Marking: CE-Marking with code number of the notified body. 2004 = EPS
9. Temperature range:
The temperature range shows in accordance to the temperature class (T…) the
minimal and maximal ambient temperature.
These values are not allowed to exceed or to be fallen below.
10. Safety advice:
The junction / control box should not be opened when energized!
11. QR-Code:
Quintex supplies free of cost an Android-app for scanning the QR-Code for customers
evaluation. Therewith all relevant data can be scanned and shown and evaluated with